October 13, 2014 Item # 7-D

Shontell A. Robinson

Director
MEMORANDUM |
RECEIVED
i ! SEP 2 6 2014
To: County Varmgor COUNTY MAMAGER'S/
COMMISSIONTTE OFFICE
FROM: Shontell Robinson W
Human Resources Directol!
DATE: September 24, 2014
SUBJECT: Human Resources Repoit for the Month of August 2014

Recapitulation of the attached report reflects the following:

Full-Time Part-Time Total
Number Employed 15 7 22
Number Separated 27 9 36

attachment

201 N. Chestnut Street o Winston-Salem, North Carolina 27101 e 336/703-2400 ¢ Fax 336/727-2193

www forsyth.cc/HumanResources

Equal Opportunily Employer



Forsyth County Personnel Report

Employed During the Month of August 2014

Department Name Position Title Salary
Full-Time
Board of Elections Gary S Hines Director Of Elections 38.47
General Services David E Doss Maintenance Technician Il 14.00
Management Information Services Ryan M Griffin IT Software Developer 20.86
Management Information Services Rogger A Matamoros IT Software Developer 20.86
Parks and Recreation Melanie Mustonen Sr. Custodian 9.86
Public Health Latoya D Champ Nurse Care Manager 24.48
Public Health Deana G McGlothlin Public Health Nurse Il 24.48
Public Health Lyndsi J Flynn Public Health Nurse I 24,48
Public Health Andrea H Watson Public Health Nurse II 24.48
Sheriff John T Kroh Detention Officer 16.08
Sheriff Nathan A Bauguess Detention Officer 15.35
Sheriff William R Fisher Detention Officer 15.35
Sheriff Michael E Scott Detention Officer 14.62
Social Services Marina J Vendrillo Income Maintenance Caseworker 13.31
Social Services John F Williams Sr. Social Worker 20.22
Part-Time
Parks and Recreation David E Moore Golf Assistant 7.25
Parks and Recreation Steve Kube Grill Attendant 8.76
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Forsyth County Personnel Report

Employed During the Month of August 2014

Department

Name

Position Title

Salary

Parks and Recreation
Parks and Recreation
Parks and Recreation
Sheriff

Social Services

Jeffrey D Hayes
Carole S Midura
Janet R Colling
Amy E Mouiton

Nigel D Alston

Grill Attendant
Office Assistant
Park Attendant
Telecommunicator

Social Services Director

8.76
10.60
9.01
14.25

49.20
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Forsyth County Personnel Report

Separations Processed During the Month of August 2014*

Department Name Position Title Salary Service
Full-Time
Animal Control Kimberly J Hawks Office Assistant 11.18 5.56
Board of Elections Joshua D Chunn Office Assistant 11.14 294
Emergency Services Rodney L Overman EMT 37.37 16.33
Emergency Services Charies P Wells EMT 13.04 5.74
Emergency Services Jeremy C Quinn EMT Paramedic 18.58 7.36
Finance Matthew S Campbell Risk Management Analyst 23.55 0.37
Parks and Recreation Jazmine 8 Kilpatrick Marketing and Events Manager 21.70 1.97
Public Health Cherika Y Boyd Social Worker 17.22 2.31
Public Health Tracie N Lakey Environmental Health Specialist 22,60 0.70
Public Health Alba Gonzalez Public Health Educator 15.53 2.95
Public Health Mary Rebecca W Thompson Public Health Educator 16.96 2.87
Public Health Dianna M Stack Public Health Nurse Il 31.65 28.12
Public Health Christy L Alired Environmental Health Specialist 20.81 10.86
Fublic Health LaKea D Tate Nutritionist 18.15 4.34
Public Health Amanda F Studebaker Pharmacy Technician 14.23 3.32
Sheriff Joe Richardson Detention Officer 16.08 0.76
Sheriff Brianne S Hinton * Detention Officer 14.62 1.03
Sheriff Steven T Gulledge Detention Officer 15.09 2.83
Sheriff Henry L Davis Detention Officer 18.09 11.49
Social Services Jewell E Wagoner Office Assistant 12.83 13.01
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Forsyth County Personnel Report

Separations Processed During the Month of August 2014*

Department

Name

Position Title

Salary

Service

Social Services
Social Services
Social Services
Social Services
Social Services
Social Services

Tax Administration

Part-Time
Library

Library

Library

Parks and Recreation
Parks and Recreation
Parks and Recreation
Parks and Recreation
Parks and Recreation

Public Health

Carolyn D Allen
Selena | Ligons
Theresa R Hill

Joe H Raymond
Tajanika R Hill
Justina B Simmons

Sybil E Browning

Daniela Ceron
Jordan L Hairston
Regan T Starkie
Christopher M Hardy
Darla M Johnson
Taneika P Daley
Craig C Shelton
Daniel F Dufresne

Ryan H Randall

36

Office Assistant

In Home Care Aide

Licensed Clinical Social Worker
Social Services Director
Information Specialist

Income Maintenance Caseworker

Senior Tax Manager

Library Page

Library Page

Library Page
Custodian
Recreation Assistant
Custodian

Park Attendant

Park Attendant

Environmenta! Health Aide

10.60
11.04
25.74
73.56
11.89
13.31
26.50

7.90
7.25
7.25
8.96
9.23
8.96
9.01
9.01
7.25

0.47
4.01
0.66
9.24
6.25
0.98
17.84

* Separations may be for a prior month due to a variety of circumstances, eg. an employee not returning from a leave of absence without pay.
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