

## **Human Resources Department Shontell A. Robinson**

Director

#### MEMORANDUM

RECEIVED

SEP 2 6 2014

TO:

J. Dudley Watts, Jr.

County Manager

**COUNTY MANAGER'S/** COMMISSIONERS' OFFICE

FROM:

Human Resources Director

DATE:

September 24, 2014

SUBJECT:

Human Resources Report for the Month of August 2014

Recapitulation of the attached report reflects the following:

	<b>Full-Time</b>	Part-Time	<u>Total</u>
Number Employed	15	7	22
Number Separated	27	9	36

attachment



### Employed During the Month of August 2014

Department	Name	Position Title	Salary
Full-Time			
Board of Elections	Gary S Hines	Director Of Elections	38.47
General Services	David E Doss	Maintenance Technician II	14.00
Management Information Services	Ryan M Griffin	IT Software Developer	20.86
Management Information Services	Rogger A Matamoros	IT Software Developer	20.86
Parks and Recreation	Melanie Mustonen	Sr. Custodian	9.86
Public Health	Latoya D Champ	Nurse Care Manager	24.48
Public Health	Deana G McGlothlin	Public Health Nurse II	24.48
Public Health	Lyndsi J Flynn	Public Health Nurse !I	24.48
Public Health	Andrea H Watson	Public Health Nurse II	24.48
Sheriff	John T Kroh	Detention Officer	16.08
Sheriff	Nathan A Bauguess	Detention Officer	15.35
Sheriff	William R Fisher	Detention Officer	15.35
Sheriff	Michael E Scott	Detention Officer	14.62
Social Services	Marina J Vendrillo	Income Maintenance Caseworker	13.31
Social Services	John F Williams	Sr. Social Worker	20.22
Part-Time			
Parks and Recreation	David E Moore	Golf Assistant	7.25
Parks and Recreation	Steve Kube	Grill Attendant	8.76



### Employed During the Month of August 2014

Department	Name	Position Title	Salary
Parks and Recreation	Jeffrey D Hayes	Grill Attendant	8.76
Parks and Recreation	Carole S Midura	Office Assistant	10.60
Parks and Recreation	Janet R Collins	Park Attendant	9.01
Sheriff	Amy E Moulton	Telecommunicator	14.25
Social Services	Nigel D Alston	Social Services Director	49.20

## Separations Processed During the Month of August 2014\*

Department	Name	Position Title	Salary	Service
ull-Time				
Animal Control	Kimberly J Hawks	Office Assistant	11.18	5.56
Board of Elections	Joshua D Chunn	Office Assistant	11.14	2.94
Emergency Services	Rodney L Overman	EMT	37.37	16.33
Emergency Services	Charles P Wells	EMT	13.04	5.74
Emergency Services	Jeremy C Quinn	EMT Paramedic	18.58	7.36
Finance	Matthew S Campbell	Risk Management Analyst	23.55	0.37
Parks and Recreation	Jazmine S Kilpatrick	Marketing and Events Manager	21.70	1.97
Public Health	Cherika Y Boyd	Social Worker	17.22	2.31
Public Health	Tracie N Lakey	Environmental Health Specialist	22.60	0.70
Public Health	Alba Gonzalez	Public Health Educator	15.53	2.95
Public Health	Mary Rebecca W Thompson	Public Health Educator	16.96	2.87
Public Health	Dianna M Stack	Public Health Nurse II	31.65	28.12
Public Health	Christy L Alired	Environmental Health Specialist	20.81	10.86
Public Health	LaKea D Tate	Nutritionist	18.15	4.34
Public Health	Amanda F Studebaker	Pharmacy Technician	14.23	3.32
Sheriff	Joe Richardson	Detention Officer	16.08	0.76
Sheriff	Brianne S Hinton	Detention Officer	14.62	1.03
Sheriff	Steven T Gulledge	Detention Officer	15.09	2.83
Sheriff	Henry L Davis	Detention Officer	18.09	11.49
Social Services	Jewell E Wagoner	Office Assistant	12.83	13.01



### Separations Processed During the Month of August 2014\*

Department	Name	Position Title	Salary	Service
Social Services	Carolyn D Allen	Office Assistant	10.60	0.47
Social Services	Selena I Ligons	In Home Care Aide	11.04	4.01
Social Services	Theresa R Hill	Licensed Clinical Social Worker	25.74	0.66
Social Services	Joe H Raymond	Social Services Director	73.56	9.24
Social Services	Tajanika R Hill	Information Specialist	11.89	6.25
Social Services	Justina B Simmons	Income Maintenance Caseworker	13.31	0.96
Tax Administration	Sybil E Browning	Senior Tax Manager	26.50	17.84
Part-Time				
Library	Daniela Ceron	Library Page	7.90	
Library	Jordan L Hairston	Library Page	7.25	
Library	Regan T Starkie	Library Page	7.25	
Parks and Recreation	Christopher M Hardy	Custodian	8.96	
Parks and Recreation	Darla M Johnson	Recreation Assistant	9.23	
Parks and Recreation	Taneika P Daley	Custodian	8.96	
Parks and Recreation	Craig C Shelton	Park Attendant	9.01	
Parks and Recreation	Daniel F Dufresne	Park Attendant	9.01	
Public Health	Ryan H Randall	Environmental Health Aide	7.25	

36

<sup>\*</sup> Separations may be for a prior month due to a variety of circumstances, eg. an employee not returning from a leave of absence without pay.